Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

103252918 PAIENTS ONLY

PA TENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ewald BÖTCHER (Execution Date: 29 October 2004)	Name: Friedrich Münch GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Goldshaldenstrasse 20
Execution Date(s) 29 October 2004 Assignment Merger	
	City: Mühlacker
Security Agreement	oky.
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:75417
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other_(see attached sheet)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/977411	B. Patent No.(s)
10/3/1411	ANC SER
	ached? Tyes ZINo
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 ∞
Name: Orum & Roth LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd	✓ Enclosed
Ste 1616	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312 922 6262	
Fax Number: 312 922 7747	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: email@orumroth.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Mrd 30 May 2006
N6/2006 DBYRNE 00000053 10977411 Signature	Date
Catherine L. Gemrich Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Nature of Conveyance

Corrective Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet to correct 10/502471, previously filed on 21 February 2006, in Reel 017587, Frame 0236

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0484

2/2/16	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	83658
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ewald BÖTCHER	Name: Friedrich Münch GmbH & Co. KG
	Illemai Address.
	Street Address: Goldshaldenstrasse 20 w
Execution Date(s) 29 October 2004	Street Address: Goldshaldenstrasse 20 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	ECT REC
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Mah
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Mühlaukei
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 75417
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
;	
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Orum & Roth	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address of Follows backers Blad	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: 53 West Jackson Blvd. Suite 1616	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: L Zip: 60604	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 922-6262	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (312) 922-7747	Authorized User Nather 9999999 19592471
Email Address:email@orumroth.com	81 FC:8821 48.88 UT
9. Signature: WWW.	16 February 2006
Sighature	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0485

(Zh	Λ	9	7
147.I	v	_	1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT	
For: _x _U.S. and/or _x_ Foreign Rights For:U.S. Application orU.S. Patent By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(8), Address and Nationality	
Ewald Bötcher, Wildbader Strasse 102, 75179 Pforzheim, Germany	
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
	1
ASSIGNEE:	1
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	
Friedrich Münch GmbH & Co. KG, Goldshaldenstrasse 20, 75417 Mühlacker, Germany	,
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its	
territorial possessions	1
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) _x_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
Protective clothing and a flexible web of interwoven metal rings for t manufacture of protective clothing.	the
Attorney File No.:	1
	
·	

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0486

	al tan				
and which is found		waad on oven data be	markh	•	
(a) <u>X</u> U.S. ¡ (b) U.S. ¡	patent application executed ap	cuted on even date ne	Fewiri.		
(c)U.S.	patent application Seri	al No.	filed on		
(d)U.\$.	Patent No.		issued on		·
(e)U.S. p	provisional patent appl	cation filed			
	, ,,,				
_		iress to which corresp			
	-	patent maintenance fe	es is being sent		
	separately.				
	(also check (e) if f	oreign application(s) is als	so being completed)		
	nd any legal equivalen o claim priority.	t thereof in a foreign o	ountry, including t	the right	
and, in and to, a	ali Letters Patent to be	e obtained for said in	vention by the at	pove application or a	10
continuation. div	rision, renewal, or su	bstitute thereof, and	as to letters pat	ent any reissue or r	e-
examination ther				-	
	OR hereby covenants	that no assignment, sa		encumbrance has be	∍n
494 4 4	4	المالك الماليون فوالافتران الراريون			
	or entered into which w			a servidad aramatkuu	ith
ASSIGN	OR further covenants	hat ASSIGNEE will, u	pon its request, be		
ASSIGN all pertinent facts	OR further covenants is and documents relation	that ASSIGNEE will, units to said invention and	pon its request, be is aid Letters Pate	ent and legal equivaler	nts
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know	OR further covenants to and documents relation and accessible to A	that ASSIGNEE will, u ng to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to	pon its request, be is aid Letters Pate estify as to the sa	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference	nts ce,
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce	OR further covenants to and documents relation and accessible to a seeding related thereto	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly executed	pon its request, be I said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference ASSIGNEE or its leg	nts ce, jal
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives	OR further covenants to and documents relation and accessible to A	that ASSIGNEE will, up ng to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly executions to affidavits re	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to equired to apply fo	ent and legal equivaler ime in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives and enforce all a	OR further covenants is and documents relation on and accessible to the deding related thereto any and all papers, institutions.	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Pat	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to equired to apply for ent and said equive	ent and legal equivaler ime in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATE AND ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATION AS	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be it said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to equired to apply for ent and said equive	ent and legal equivaler ime in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be it said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to equired to apply fo ent and said equiv	ent and legal equivaler ime in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATE AND ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATION AS	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be it said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to equired to apply fo ent and said equiv	ent and legal equivaler ime in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGN	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivalent seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGN	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivalent seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will te and will promptly executionents or affidavits recon and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The energy of the approximation o	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equival seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATIO	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof.	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equival seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATIO	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will te and will promptly executionents or affidavits recon and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The energy of the approximation o	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATIO	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, using to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will te and will promptly executionents or affidavits recon and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The energy of the approximation o	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sa cute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants is and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instrupplication, said invention desirable to carry out	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The remaining set hand and added to execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNORIS	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The remaining set hand and added to execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNORIS	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler ime in any Interference of ASSIGNEE or its leg r, obtain, maintain, iss alents thereof which m	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will be and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The purposes thereof. The date of execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNOR(S) The following information	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The remaining set hand and added to execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNORIS	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will be and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The purposes thereof. The date of execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNOR(S) The following information	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will te and will promptly execution and said Letters Pate the purposes thereof. Type or print name of the analysis of the following information of the analysis of the following informa	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will be and will promptly execution and said Letters Patithe purposes thereof. The purposes thereof. The date of execution of the appropriate of ASSIGNOR(S) The following information	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue
ASSIGN all pertinent facts as may be know litigation or proce representatives a and enforce all a be necessary or IN WITNESS W (Date of Sign NOTE: Date of sign	OR further covenants and documents relation and accessible to deeding related thereto any and all papers, instruction, said invention desirable to carry out (HEREOF, I/We have Ining)	that ASSIGNEE will, unity to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will te and will promptly execution and said Letters Pate the purposes thereof. Type or print name of the analysis of the following information of the analysis of the following informa	pon its request, be a said Letters Pate estify as to the sacute and deliver to apply for ent and said equivals seal this 29 Oc.	ent and legal equivaler time in any interference ASSIGNEE or its legar, obtain, maintain, issalents thereof which maintain tober 2004	nts ce, gal ue

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0487